
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
March 13, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-03-02611 03/12/23, 11:10 am Boyd Rd Hyperbilt Oscillating 
Saw 

Cobalt Circular Saw 
Ryobi Belt Sander 

Extension Cord 
Misc. Cast iron pots 

Misc. Dishes and 
cookware 

$100.00 
 

$100.00 
$100.00 
$25.00 
$100.00 
$50.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-03-02560 03/12/23, 1:06 am Blue Creek Rd Husqvarna Chain Saw 
Ozark Trail Cooler 
Fishing Tackle Box 
Open Face Zebco 

Fishing Rods & Reels 
Assortment of Fishing 

Lures 
Michelob Ultra Beer 

Bottle 

$400.00 
$110.00 
$30.00 
$100.00 

 
$200.00 

 
$1.50 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-03-02567 03/12/23, 12:56 am John Harless Rd Car Tire 
Porch Light 

Siding for residence 
AL Driver’s License 

Debit Card 
SSN Card 

Wallet 

$150.00 
$150.00 
$100.00 
$40.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 
$2.00 



 
Larceny/Theft 2023-03-02276 03/10/23, 5:40 pm Kennedy Mill Rd Diamond & Gold 

Wedding Band 
Silver Heart (wings) 

Charm & Silver Chain 
Necklace 

$195.00 
 

$300.00 

TOP 1st 2023-03-02203 03/10/23, 11:36 am JVC Road 2016 Dodge Ram 2500 $45,000.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-03-02146 03/10/23, 8:00 am Prude Mill Rd Misc athletic gear/items  

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-03-02120 03/10/23, 5:55 am Mercedes Dr Sentry Brand Tire $200.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 


