

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

March 13, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2023-03-02611	03/12/23, 11:10 am	Boyd Rd	Hyperbilt Oscillating	\$100.00
				Saw	
				Cobalt Circular Saw	\$100.00
				Ryobi Belt Sander	\$100.00
				Extension Cord	\$25.00
				Misc. Cast iron pots	\$100.00
				Misc. Dishes and	\$50.00
				cookware	
Larceny/Theft	2023-03-02560	03/12/23, 1:06 am	Blue Creek Rd	Husqvarna Chain Saw	\$400.00
				Ozark Trail Cooler	\$110.00
				Fishing Tackle Box	\$30.00
				Open Face Zebco	\$100.00
				Fishing Rods & Reels	
				Assortment of Fishing	\$200.00
				Lures	
				Michelob Ultra Beer	\$1.50
				Bottle	
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-03-02567	03/12/23, 12:56 am	John Harless Rd	Car Tire	\$150.00
				Porch Light	\$150.00
				Siding for residence	\$100.00
				AL Driver's License	\$40.00
				Debit Card	\$1.00
				SSN Card	\$1.00
				Wallet	\$2.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985

Larceny/Theft	2023-03-02276	03/10/23, 5:40 pm	Kennedy Mill Rd	Diamond & Gold	\$195.00
				Wedding Band	
				Silver Heart (wings)	\$300.00
				Charm & Silver Chain	
				Necklace	
TOP 1st	2023-03-02203	03/10/23, 11:36 am	JVC Road	2016 Dodge Ram 2500	\$45,000.00
Burglary 3 rd	2023-03-02146	03/10/23, 8:00 am	Prude Mill Rd	Misc athletic gear/items	
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-03-02120	03/10/23, 5:55 am	Mercedes Dr	Sentry Brand Tire	\$200.00